
Ga. Southern (10-6,4-3 Sun Belt) -vs- South Alabama (8-8,2-5 Sun Belt)
01/22/21 at Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL

 
 

 
 
Ga. Southern 84

South Alabama 75

Date: 01/22/21
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,030
Site: Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL
Referees: Terry Wymer, Todd Austin, Byron Jarrett

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Ga. Southern 32 39 13 84
South Alabama 31 40 4 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Juozapaitis,Gedi * 26 5-9 3-5 5-5 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 18
03 Bryant,Zack * 39 5-12 3-6 2-3 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 1 15
24 Toyambi,Prince * 24 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 3 0 0 0 1 8
02 McCadden,Elijah * 38 2-7 0-1 0-0 2-7 9 1 3 0 0 1 4
04 Brown,Kamari * 10 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3
00 Archie,Kaden 28 7-10 2-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 4 2 3 0 17
10 Bryant,Cam 21 5-8 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 0 13
05 Boone,Eric 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 3 0 2 6
11 McFatten,Mackenzie 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 2 0
23 Weatherford,Grant 9 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 30-58 14-26 10-13 6-30 36 15 18 15 4 8 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-25   48.00 % 5-13   38.46 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 8-12   66.67 % 3-6   50.00 %
OT 1 4-7   57.14 % 1-1   100.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 30-58   51.7 % 14-26   53.8 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Flowers,Michael * 41 10-29 5-17 7-9 0-3 3 2 3 4 0 2 32
25 West,Jamal * 45 3-5 0-0 4-6 3-3 6 3 1 2 2 0 10
50 Pettway,John * 33 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 3 6
04 Goncalves,Kayo * 27 2-8 2-8 0-0 0-7 7 1 0 1 0 1 6
00 Curry,KK * 28 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 3 1 0 0
03 Locure,Tyreke 35 5-8 3-4 3-4 3-2 5 5 2 2 0 2 16
22 Iorio,Sam 16 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 24-62 11-32 16-21 12-24 36 16 6 14 4 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 5-17   29.41 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 12-25   48.00 % 6-12   50.00 % 10-13   76.92 %
OT 1 1-8   12.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 24-62   38.7 % 11-32   34.4 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ga. Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
19:31 MISS 3PTR by PETTWAY,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAMARI 19:08
REBOUND OFF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAMARI 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:36 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 18:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTWAY,JOHN

FOUL  by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 18:06
18:06 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by WEST,JAMAL
18:06 MISS FT by WEST,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAMARI 17:44
REBOUND OFF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
17:31 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMARI 17:28
SUB OUT by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 17:28
SUB IN by BOONE,ERIC 17:28
SUB IN by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 17:28
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,ZACK(in the paint) 17:05 2-4 H 2

16:35 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,JAMAL(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 16:20
TURNOVER  by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 16:20
SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 16:15
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 16:15

16:05 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
STEAL  by BRYANT,ZACK 16:05
TURNOVER  by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 15:57

15:57 STEAL  by PETTWAY,JOHN
15:45 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
SUB OUT by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 15:42
SUB IN by ARCHIE,KADEN 15:42
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,CAM 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
15:00 MISS JUMPER by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ARCHIE,KADEN 15:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:55 MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,JAMAL

FOUL  by BRYANT,CAM 14:38
14:38 2-10 H 8 GOOD FT by WEST,JAMAL
14:38 MISS FT by WEST,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN 14:23 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --

14:06 5-12 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,CAM 13:41 7-12 H 5

13:22 MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,KK

13:17 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ERIC --
TURNOVER  by BOONE,ERIC 13:08



13:08 STEAL  by PETTWAY,JOHN
FOUL  by BRYANT,ZACK 13:04

13:04 7-13 H 6 GOOD FT by PETTWAY,JOHN
13:04 SUB OUT by CURRY,KK
13:04 SUB IN by LOCURE,TYREKE

SUB OUT by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 13:04
SUB OUT by BRYANT,ZACK 13:04
SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 13:04
SUB IN by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 13:04

13:04 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by PETTWAY,JOHN
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM 13:04
SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 13:04
MISS JUMPER by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
12:28 TURNOVER  by GONCALVES,KAYO

MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,KADEN 12:14
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

12:07 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,GRANT --
TURNOVER  by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 11:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56

11:56 SUB OUT by GONCALVES,KAYO
11:56 SUB IN by IORIO,SAM
11:45 TURNOVER  by IORIO,SAM

STEAL  by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 11:45
GOOD LAYUP by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:41 9-14 H 5
ASSIST  by ARCHIE,KADEN --

11:27 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
STEAL  by BOONE,ERIC 11:27
TURNOVER  by BOONE,ERIC 11:23
SUB OUT by ARCHIE,KADEN 11:23
SUB OUT by BOONE,ERIC 11:23
SUB IN by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 11:23
SUB IN by BRYANT,ZACK 11:23

10:55 TURNOVER  by PETTWAY,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,ZACK 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCURE,TYREKE
10:30 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TOYAMBI,PRINCE --
GOOD JUMPER by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 10:02 11-14 H 3

09:31 11-16 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,JAMAL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,ZACK 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAMAL
FOUL  by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 09:01

09:01 SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN
09:01 SUB IN by CURRY,KK

SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 09:01
SUB OUT by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 09:01
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 09:01
SUB IN by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 09:01

08:43 TURNOVER  by CURRY,KK
STEAL  by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 08:43
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,CAM 08:21

08:21 SUB OUT by IORIO,SAM
08:21 SUB IN by GONCALVES,KAYO

SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 08:21
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMARI 08:21

08:04 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:02
SUB OUT by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 07:54
SUB IN by ARCHIE,KADEN 07:54



07:40 11-18 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ARCHIE,KADEN 07:31

07:31 STEAL  by LOCURE,TYREKE
07:26 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,KADEN --
07:26 FOUL  by CURRY,KK

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,CAM(in the paint) 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAMAL

07:01 FOUL  by CURRY,KK
07:01 TURNOVER  by CURRY,KK
07:01 SUB OUT by CURRY,KK
07:01 SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN

SUB OUT by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 07:01
SUB IN by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 07:01
TURNOVER  by ARCHIE,KADEN 06:35
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMARI 06:35
SUB IN by BOONE,ERIC 06:35

06:17 MISS LAYUP by WEST,JAMAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,CAM 06:08 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by BOONE,ERIC --

05:50 MISS 3PTR by LOCURE,TYREKE
REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,ERIC 05:41 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by ARCHIE,KADEN --

05:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:39 SUB OUT by GONCALVES,KAYO
05:39 SUB IN by IORIO,SAM

SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM 05:39
SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 05:39

05:19 MISS DUNK by WEST,JAMAL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ARCHIE,KADEN 05:19

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,JAMAL
05:13 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,JAMAL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI(fastbreak) 05:09 20-20
ASSIST  by BOONE,ERIC --

04:54 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCURE,TYREKE

04:46 20-23 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by LOCURE,TYREKE

MISS 3PTR by BOONE,ERIC 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTWAY,JOHN

04:07 MISS JUMPER by LOCURE,TYREKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCURE,TYREKE

03:44 MISS JUMPER by IORIO,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 03:27 22-23 H 1
FOUL  by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 03:07

03:07 SUB OUT by IORIO,SAM
03:07 SUB IN by GONCALVES,KAYO

SUB OUT by BRYANT,ZACK 03:07
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 03:07

02:51 MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ERIC --
GOOD LAYUP by ARCHIE,KADEN(in the paint) 02:33 24-23 V 1
ASSIST  by BOONE,ERIC --

02:14 TURNOVER  by WEST,JAMAL
STEAL  by BOONE,ERIC 02:14

02:14 FOUL  by WEST,JAMAL
SUB OUT by BOONE,ERIC 02:14
SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 02:14
SUB IN by BRYANT,ZACK 02:14



SUB IN by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 02:14
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,CAM 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
01:38 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCURE,TYREKE
01:32 24-26 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LOCURE,TYREKE

SUB OUT by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 01:31
SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 01:31
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,ZACK 01:15 26-26

01:01 26-28 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,CAM 00:40 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by BRYANT,ZACK --

00:24 29-31 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LOCURE,TYREKE
-- ASSIST  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

00:00 FOUL  by LOCURE,TYREKE
GOOD FT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:00 30-31 H 1
GOOD FT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:00 31-31
GOOD FT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:00 32-31 V 1

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ga. Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
20:00 SUB OUT by LOCURE,TYREKE
20:00 SUB IN by CURRY,KK

SUB OUT by ARCHIE,KADEN 20:00
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM 20:00
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMARI 20:00
SUB IN by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,ZACK 19:44 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by BROWN,KAMARI --

19:19 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,KK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOYAMBI,PRINCE --
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,ZACK 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAMAL
18:54 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,JAMAL
FOUL  by BRYANT,ZACK 18:51

18:51 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by WEST,JAMAL
18:51 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by WEST,JAMAL

MISS JUMPER by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI(in the paint) 18:34
18:34 BLOCK  by CURRY,KK

-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
18:26 MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO

REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,ZACK 18:16

18:16 STEAL  by PETTWAY,JOHN
18:00 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

BLOCK  by BROWN,KAMARI 18:00
REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 17:42 38-33 V 5

17:26 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
17:26 SUB IN by LOCURE,TYREKE

SUB OUT by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 17:26
SUB IN by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 17:26

17:17 TURNOVER  by CURRY,KK
STEAL  by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 17:17
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAMARI 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
FOUL  by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 16:32
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMARI 16:32
SUB IN by BOONE,ERIC 16:32



16:18 TURNOVER  by WEST,JAMAL
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,ZACK(in the paint) 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,KK
16:07 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,KK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
15:36 MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ERIC --
GOOD 3PTR by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 15:10 41-33 V 8
ASSIST  by BRYANT,ZACK --

14:38 41-35 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
14:08 MISS JUMPER by LOCURE,TYREKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ERIC --
13:50 FOUL  by LOCURE,TYREKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:50
13:50 SUB OUT by CURRY,KK
13:50 SUB IN by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 13:50
SUB OUT by BRYANT,ZACK 13:50
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 13:50
SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 13:50
GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,ERIC 13:39 44-35 V 9
ASSIST  by BRYANT,CAM --
SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 13:21
SUB IN by ARCHIE,KADEN 13:21

13:16 TURNOVER  by LOCURE,TYREKE
STEAL  by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 13:16

13:11 FOUL  by GONCALVES,KAYO
MISS FT by ARCHIE,KADEN 13:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 13:11
SUB IN by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 13:11
GOOD FT by ARCHIE,KADEN 13:11 45-35 V 10

12:44 45-38 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
-- ASSIST  by LOCURE,TYREKE

GOOD JUMPER by ARCHIE,KADEN 12:24 47-38 V 9
FOUL  by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 12:10

12:10 47-39 V 8 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BOONE,ERIC 12:10
SUB IN by BRYANT,ZACK 12:10

12:10 MISS FT by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TOYAMBI,PRINCE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,CAM(in the paint) 11:51 49-39 V 10
ASSIST  by ARCHIE,KADEN --

11:40 49-41 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by LOCURE,TYREKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN 11:12 52-41 V 11
ASSIST  by BRYANT,ZACK --

10:54 52-44 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
-- ASSIST  by WEST,JAMAL

10:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 10:51
SUB IN by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 10:51
GOOD LAYUP by TOYAMBI,PRINCE(in the paint) 10:37 54-44 V 10
ASSIST  by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --
FOUL  by BRYANT,CAM 10:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:25
SUB OUT by ARCHIE,KADEN 10:25
SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 10:25

10:25 54-45 V 9 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,MICHAEL



10:25 MISS FT by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CAM --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,ZACK(in the paint) 10:00
REBOUND OFF by TOYAMBI,PRINCE --
GOOD LAYUP by TOYAMBI,PRINCE(in the paint) 09:55 56-45 V 11
FOUL  by BRYANT,CAM 09:48

09:48 MISS FT by LOCURE,TYREKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM 09:48
SUB IN by BOONE,ERIC 09:48

09:48 56-46 V 10 GOOD FT by LOCURE,TYREKE
TURNOVER  by BOONE,ERIC 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
09:06 56-48 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:45
08:45 BLOCK  by WEST,JAMAL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 08:45
SUB IN by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 08:45
TURNOVER  by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by GONCALVES,KAYO
08:29 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,ZACK 08:17 59-48 V 11
ASSIST  by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE --
SUB OUT by BOONE,ERIC 08:16
SUB IN by ARCHIE,KADEN 08:16

07:51 MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,ZACK(fastbreak) 07:43 62-48 V 14
ASSIST  by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH --

07:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:40 SUB OUT by GONCALVES,KAYO
07:40 SUB IN by CURRY,KK

FOUL  by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 07:14
07:14 62-49 V 13 GOOD FT by LOCURE,TYREKE

SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 07:14
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMARI 07:14

07:14 62-50 V 12 GOOD FT by LOCURE,TYREKE
06:50 FOUL  by PETTWAY,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KAMARI 06:32 65-50 V 15
ASSIST  by ARCHIE,KADEN --
FOUL  by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 06:22
SUB OUT by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 06:22
SUB OUT by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 06:22
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 06:22
SUB IN by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 06:22

06:22 65-51 V 14 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
06:22 65-52 V 13 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
06:11 FOUL  by WEST,JAMAL

GOOD LAYUP by TOYAMBI,PRINCE(in the paint) 05:56 67-52 V 15
ASSIST  by BRYANT,CAM --

05:47 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAMARI --

05:45 FOUL  by LOCURE,TYREKE
05:45 SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN
05:45 SUB IN by IORIO,SAM

TURNOVER  by BRYANT,ZACK 05:34
05:34 STEAL  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
05:23 MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ARCHIE,KADEN 05:23
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,ZACK --



05:23 FOUL  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BRYANT,ZACK 05:23
SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 05:23

05:06 FOUL  by CURRY,KK
MISS FT by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by IORIO,SAM

04:58 67-54 V 13
GOOD JUMPER by LOCURE,TYREKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 04:38
04:38 STEAL  by LOCURE,TYREKE
04:35 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by IORIO,SAM
04:29 67-56 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by IORIO,SAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:23
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMARI 04:23
SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 04:23
SUB IN by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 04:23
SUB IN by BRYANT,ZACK 04:23
MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,KADEN(in the paint) 04:15

04:15 BLOCK  by WEST,JAMAL
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

04:13 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by ARCHIE,KADEN(in the paint) 03:55 69-56 V 13

03:45 69-58 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by ARCHIE,KADEN 03:45
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM 03:45
SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 03:45

03:45 69-59 V 10 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by TOYAMBI,PRINCE(in the paint) 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by IORIO,SAM
03:11 69-62 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by LOCURE,TYREKE

-- ASSIST  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
02:54 FOUL  by CURRY,KK

SUB OUT by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 02:54
SUB IN by BOONE,ERIC 02:54
GOOD FT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 02:54 70-62 V 8
GOOD FT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 02:54 71-62 V 9
SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 02:54
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 02:54

02:29 MISS JUMPER by IORIO,SAM
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,ZACK --

02:07 FOUL  by LOCURE,TYREKE
SUB OUT by BOONE,ERIC 02:07
SUB IN by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 02:07
MISS FT by BRYANT,ZACK 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by IORIO,SAM
01:55 71-65 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by IORIO,SAM

-- ASSIST  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:22
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM 01:22
SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 01:22

01:01 71-68 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:47
SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,GRANT 00:47
SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:47
MISS JUMPER by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 00:30
REBOUND OFF by ARCHIE,KADEN --
SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:28
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 00:28
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM 00:28
SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:28
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:28

00:18 71-71 GOOD 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL



MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,KADEN(in the paint) 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCURE,TYREKE

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Ga. Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
04:35 TURNOVER  by LOCURE,TYREKE

STEAL  by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH 04:35
GOOD JUMPER by ARCHIE,KADEN(in the paint) 04:13 73-71 V 2

03:59 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 03:56
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 03:56

03:55 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,ZACK --
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,CAM 03:39 76-71 V 5
ASSIST  by BRYANT,ZACK --
FOUL  by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 03:25

03:25 76-72 V 4 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 03:25
SUB IN by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 03:25

03:25 76-73 V 3 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 03:02

03:02 BLOCK  by IORIO,SAM
-- REBOUND DEF by IORIO,SAM

02:51 MISS 3PTR by IORIO,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,ZACK(in the paint) 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,KK
02:24 FOUL  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
02:24 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM 02:24
SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 02:24
SUB OUT by BRYANT,ZACK 02:24
SUB IN by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 02:24
SUB OUT by MCFATTEN,MACKENZIE 02:17
SUB IN by BRYANT,ZACK 02:17
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,ZACK(in the paint) 02:06
REBOUND OFF by ARCHIE,KADEN --
GOOD DUNK by ARCHIE,KADEN(in the paint) 01:57 78-73 V 5

01:55 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TOYAMBI,PRINCE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 01:24 80-73 V 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:24

01:24 SUB OUT by IORIO,SAM
01:24 SUB IN by GONCALVES,KAYO

SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 01:24
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 01:24

00:59 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:59 FOUL  by WEST,JAMAL
GOOD FT by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 00:59 81-73 V 8
GOOD FT by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 00:48 82-73 V 9

00:42 82-75 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33

00:33 SUB OUT by GONCALVES,KAYO
00:33 SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN

SUB OUT by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 00:33
SUB IN by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:33

00:32 FOUL  by LOCURE,TYREKE
00:32 SUB OUT by LOCURE,TYREKE



00:32 SUB IN by GONCALVES,KAYO
SUB OUT by JUOZAPAITIS,GEDI 00:32
SUB IN by TOYAMBI,PRINCE 00:32
GOOD FT by BRYANT,ZACK 00:32 83-75 V 8
GOOD FT by BRYANT,ZACK 00:32 84-75 V 9

00:20 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,KK

00:13 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,KK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOYAMBI,PRINCE --


